



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.15948 of 2025

Chandradhoja Sahoo

.... *Petitioner(s)*

*Represented By Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunkur Sudhakar Rao
Along with associates*

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... *Opposite Party(s)*

*Represented By ASC
Mr. Sonak Mishra*

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

17.06.2025

Order

No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the State seeks two weeks time to file affidavit.
3. List this matter on 26th June, 2025.
4. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge