



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15948 of 2025

Chandradhoja Sahoo

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.S.S.Rao,Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.U.R.Jena, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
11.03.2026

Order No.

8.

1. As seen from previous orders, notice has not been issued to the Opposite Parties.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties.
3. Mr.Jena, learned AGA accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Parties 1 to 4.
4. Notice be issued to Opposite Party No.5 by Speed Post with A.D. for which requisites shall be filed within three working days. Office is directed to collect the postal tracking report.
5. List on 21st April 2026.
6. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 21st April 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge