



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.15948 of 2025

Chandradhoja Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha, represented through its
Secretary, Revenue and Disaster
Management Department and Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. G. Tripathy, AGA

Mr. B.K. Dash, Sr. Advocate for O.P. No.5

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

21.4.2026

Order No.

- 09.
1. Mr. G. Tripathy, learned AGA seeks time to file counter.
 2. Mr. B.K. Dash, learned senior counsel appears for opposite party No.5. The memo of appearance along with vakalatnama filed by him is kept on record.
 3. List the matter on 1st July, 2026.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 1st July, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge