



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15948 of 2025

Chandradhoja Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.S. Rao, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. T.K. Dash, A.G.A.

Mr. B.K. Dash, Senior Advocate for O.P. No.5

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

01.07.2026

Order No.

10.

1. Mr. B.K. Dash, learned Senior Advocate for Opposite Party No.5 seeks time to file counter affidavit.

2. List this matter on 24th August 2026.

3. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till 24th August 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge